RESOLUTION NO. 195

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida in special session duly assembled on the 16th day of October, 1974, the following transfer within the 1973-74 budget was hereby made effective as of this date:

FINE & FORFEITURE FUND

From: A/C 3101102 Other Salaries - Sheriff \$1,775.00

To: A/C 3101302 Expenses other than Salaries-

1,775.00

From: A/C 3101402 - Equipment - Sheriff 2,340.00

Sheriff

A/C 3101302 - Expenses other than Salaries Sheriff To:

2,340.00

ADOPTED this 16th day of October, 1974.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY

ATTEST: